OP \$415.00 3392771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/26/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excalibur Electronics, Inc.		06/17/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB Excalibur, Inc.
Street Address:	18001 Old Cutler Road
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33157
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3392771	BREW MASTER
Registration Number:	3612242	BURPMASTER
Registration Number:	3538563	EXCALIBUR RACING
Registration Number:	3400045	EZ CRANK
Registration Number:	3615367	FARTMASTER
Registration Number:	3618934	GAME TIME
Registration Number:	2798792	JOKE MASTER
Registration Number:	2858082	KING MASTER
Registration Number:	3621189	MIND TRAINER
Registration Number:	3520037	PHANTOM FORCE
Registration Number:	3612238	SKY CRAWLER
Registration Number:	3519960	SPACE NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3499571	SOUNDMASTER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0019

900194909

Registration Number:	2843446	STAR NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3386215	ULTIMATE CASINO
Registration Number:	3309496	WIND BLASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)645-2435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126452410

Email: joe.dunne@DUNNELAW.NET

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Gerard F. Dunne, PC

Address Line 1: 156 Fifth Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 1223

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	736
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Dunne
Signature:	/Joseph Dunne/
Date:	06/20/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExcaliburAssignment(16Marks)#page1.tif source=ExcaliburAssignment(16Marks)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0020

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Excalibur Electronics, Inc., (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation of Florida and having an place of business located at 13755 S. W. 119th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33186 has been using and is the owner of the following sixteen (16) Trademarks as set forth in the following list:

MARK	REGISTRATION No.	Registration Date
Brew Master	Reg. No. 3392771	March 4, 2008
Burpmaster	Reg. No. 3612242	April 28, 2009
Excalibur Racing	Reg. No. 3538563	November 25, 2008
EZ Crank	Reg No. 3400045	March 18, 2008
Fartmaster	Reg. No. 3615367	March 5, 2009
Game Time	Reg. No. 3618934	May 12, 2009
Joke Master	Reg. No. 2798792	December 3, 2003
King Master	Reg. No. 2858082	June 29, 2004
Mind Trainer	Reg. No. 3621189	May 12, 2009
Phantom Force	Reg. No. 3520037	October 28, 2008
Sky Crawler	Reg. No. 3612238	April 28, 2009
Space Navigator	Reg. No. 3519960	October 21, 2008
Soundmaster	Reg. No. 3499571	September 9, 2009
Star Navigator	Reg. No. 2843446	May 18, 2004
Ultimate Casino	Reg. No. 3386215	February 19, 2008
Wind Blaster	Reg. No. 3309496	October 9, 2007

WHEREAS, EB Excalibur, Inc. (hereinafter Assignee) a corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 18001 Old Culter Road, Miami, Florida 33157 desires to purchase the above-identified marks and the goodwill of said Assignor in connection therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee as of June 26, 2009 the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks identified herein above, and any common law rights which may have accrued therein together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed as follows.

Assignor

Date 6/17/11

Shane Samole President

Excalibur Electronics, Inc.

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 06/20/2011